THE TOWN OF WEST GREENWICH STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE IN AMENDMENT TO THE ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF WEST GREENWICH

ADOPTED 5-15-2024

FIRST READING 4-10-2024

SECOND READING 5-15-2024

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WEST GREENWICH, RHODE ISLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the Town of West Greenwich, desires to amend the Ordinances and provide for an ordinance prohibiting parking on a section of Robin Hollow Road.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Town Council of West Greenwich, Rhode Island, that Chapter 350, Section 15 of the Ordinances of the Town of West Greenwich be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE VI. PARKING, STOPPING AND STANDING

§ 350-15. Authority to regulate specific locations; signs.

The Town Council may from time to time regulate, restrict or prohibit the parking, stopping or standing of vehicles on particular streets or parts of streets or in other places. Whenever signs or markings are in place giving notice of such regulations, restrictions or prohibitions, it shall be unlawful to disobey such signs or markings.

No vehicle shall be parked at any time on the following streets or portions thereof:

Robin Hollow Road, both sides, from the intersection at Route 3 westbound to utility pole #86.

* * *
This ordinance shall take effect upon passage.
First Reading: _____4-10-2024_____
Date of Publication: _____
Second Reading: _____5-15-2024_____
Council Action: ___X__Adopted _____Rejected